
DRAFr 	 18¿6$?
 

AMENDMENT #T TO LEGAL SERVICES
 
AGREEMENT NO. C3OOO1864
 

The City required the services of Patton Boggs LLP (outside legal counsel) to work on
 
behalf of the City of Portland to monitor appropriate legislative committees, federal
 
agencies and interest groups, develop strategies and action plans to advance specific
 
federal objectives, seek funding for prioritized capital, research and other projects, and
 
establish and maintain effective contacts and relationships with key members of
 
Congress, Congressional staff, agency officials and interest groups..
 

Due to the nature of the work involved, Legal Services Agreement No. 30001 2g4 is 
revised as follows: 

1. 	 The value of this contract is increased by $33,000 to a total not to exceed 
$133,000. 

2. 	 This contract is extended until September 20,2011 for work provided up until 
and including AugusT 31 , 2011 . 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:
 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which
 
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and 
the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic 
means, including the use of electronic signatures.
 

By: Date:
 

Name:
 

Title:
 

Tax ID No. 520749196
 



1946$?DRAFr 
Contract No. 30001864 Amendment/Change Order No. 1 

Contract Title: Outside Counsel: 2011 Federal Leqislation 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By Date 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By Date 
Linda Meng, City Attorney 

Approved as to Form: 

By Date 
Office of City the Attorney 


